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Notice as to the making of By-laws under the AgricuUural and Pastoral Societies Amendment Act, 1933.-(Notice No. Ag. 3489.) 

NOTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of the Agricultural and Pastoral Societies Amendment Act, 1933, as amended 
by section 4 of the Statutes Amendment Act, 1936, of the making by the several societies named in the 

Schedule hereto and of the approval by the Governor-General of by-laws under the above-entitled Act controlling the 
admission of persons to any place used or occupied by the several societies for any meeting, show, exhibition, com­
petition, or entertainment held by each such society. The by-laws made by the Feilding Industrial, Agricultural, and 
Pastoral Association on the 25th day of October, 1935, and published in the Gazette on the 21st day of November, 
1935, at page 3383, are substantially the same as the by-laws made by the several societies to which this notice 
relates. 

Name of Society. 

The Bay of Islands Industrial and Pastoral Association 
The Franklin Agricultural and Pastoral Society .. 
The Gore Agricultural and Pastoral Association .. 

SCHEDULE. 

The Mangonui County Agricultural and Pastoral Association 
The Masterton Agricultural and Pastoral Association 
The Northern W airoa Agricultural and Pastoral Association 
The Otago Agricultural and Pastoral Society 
The Oxford Agricultural and Pastoral Association 
The Rotorua Agricultural and Pastoral Association 
The Southland Agricultural and Pastoral Association 
The Stratford Agricultural and Pastoral Association 
The Timaru Agricultural and Pastoral Association 
The Waikato Central Agricultural Association 
The Waipukurau Agricultural and Pastoral Association 
The Wyndham Agricultural and Pastoral Society 

Dated at Wellington, this 13th day of July, 1937. 

Date :By-laws made. 

28th May, 1937 
15th January, 1937 
18th December, 1936 
5th May, 1937 

27th May, 1937 
14th May, 1937 
20th l\fay, 1937 
8th May, 1937 

17th l\fay, 1937 
30th April, 1937 
25th April, 1937 

I 14th May, 1937 
22nd January, 1937 

I 13th January, 1937 
[ 17th May, 1937 

Date By-laws 
came into force. 

6th July, 1937. 
6th July, 1937. 
6th July, 1937. 
6th July, 1937. 
6th July, 1937. 
6th July, 1937. 
6th July, 1937. 
6th ,Tuly, 1937. 
6th July, 1937. 
6th July, 1937. 
6th July, 1937. 
6th July, 1937. 
6th July, 1937. 
6th July, 1937. 
6th July, 1937. 

W. LEE MARTIN, Minister of Agriculture. 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estate.. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as 

known) are hereunder· set forth:-

1 

No.' Name. Occupation. Residence. Date 
ol Death. 

Date 
Election 

filed. 
Testate or 
Intestate. 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

- ------- -----------------------------

1 
2 
3 

4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Carr, Stanley Herbert 
Cook, Elizabeth Stark 
Cory, Morris .. 

Kalman, Frederick 
l\foCallum, Robert 

Newson, Margaret 
O'Rourke, Michael 
Roff, John Joseph 
Smith, Thomas William .. 
Willcox, Betty Frances 
Williams, Ellen .. 

Farmer 
Married woman 
Retired railway 

employee 
Ticket-seller 
Farmer 

Married woman 
Storeman 
Labourer 
Tunnel overseer 
Spinster 
Married woman 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 19th July, 1937. 

Auckland .. 
Amberley .. 
Picton, formerlv 

Christchurch • 
Auckland .. 
Riverlands, Blen-

heim 
Palmerston North 
Christchurch .. 
Clifton .. 
Hollyford .. 
Lower Hutt .. 
Timaru .. 

1 

' 22/6/37 
7/3/24 

25/6/37 

10/6/37 
3/6/37 

29/3/37 
28/6/37 

14/11/35 
4/5/37 

16/6/37 
27/6/37 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND. 

I ' 
16/7 /37 I Testate I 
16/7 /37 Intestate . 
16/7 /37 Testate 

Auckland. 
Christchurch. 

16/7/37 
16/7/37 

16/7/37 
16/7/37 
16/7/37 
16/7/37 
16/7/37 
16/7/37 

Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

,, 
Testate 

j Auckland. 
j Blenheim. 

1 Auckland. 
I Christchurch. 
! Invercargill. 

I :::~:c~,::~h. 
E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 

STATEMEN.T OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE OLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 

MONDAY, 19TH JULY, 1937, 

1. General Reserve Fund 
2. Bank-notes 
3. Demand liabilities­

( a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Other 

4. Time deposits 

Liabilities. 

5. Liabilities in currencies other than 
New Zealand currency 

6. Other liabilities .. 

£ s. d, 
1,500,000 0 0 

12,580,642 0 0 

6,121,419 4 I 
10,208,279 2 2 

965,392 6 0 

103.022 4 0 

£31,478,754 16 3 

Assets. 
7. Reserve-- £ s. d. 

(a) Gold 2,801,791 0 0 
(b) Sterling exchange 20,589,828 11 6 
(c) Gold exchange 

8. Subsidiary coin .. 112,785 17 0 
9. Discounts-

(a) Commercial and agricultural 
bills 

(b) Treasury and local-body bills 
IO. Advances-

(a) To the State or State undertakings-
(1) Dairy Industry Account 4,704,920 6 7 
(2) For other purposes 300,000 0 0 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other 

11. Investments 2,906,450 0 0 
12. Bank buildings 
13. Other assets 62,979 1 2 

£31,478,754 16 3 

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No, 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 78·296 per cent. 

W. H. WELSH, Chief Accountant, 


