Notice as to the making of By-laws under the Agricultural and Pastoral Societies Amendment Act, 1933.—(Notice No. Ag. 3489.)

NOTICE is hereby given, in pursuance of the Agricultural and Pastoral Societies Amendment Act, 1933, as amended by section 4 of the Statutes Amendment Act, 1936, of the making by the several societies named in the Schedule hereto and of the approval by the Governor-General of by-laws under the above-entitled Act controlling the admission of persons to any place used or occupied by the several societies for any meeting, show, exhibition, competition, or entertainment held by each such society. The by-laws made by the Feilding Industrial, Agricultural, and Pastoral Association on the 25th day of October, 1935, and published in the Gazette on the 21st day of November, 1935, at page 3383, are substantially the same as the by-laws made by the several societies to which this notice relates.

SCHEDULE.

Name of Society.	Date By-laws made.	Date By-laws came into force.				
The Bay of Islands Industrial and Pastoral Association The Franklin Agricultural and Pastoral Society The Gore Agricultural and Pastoral Association The Mangonui County Agricultural and Pastoral Association The Masterton Agricultural and Pastoral Association The Northern Wairoa Agricultural and Pastoral Association The Otago Agricultural and Pastoral Society The Oxford Agricultural and Pastoral Association The Rotorua Agricultural and Pastoral Association The Southland Agricultural and Pastoral Association The Stratford Agricultural and Pastoral Association The Stratford Agricultural and Pastoral Association	ion 			28th May, 1937 15th January, 1937 18th December, 1936 5th May, 1937 27th May, 1937 14th May, 1937 20th May, 1937 8th May, 1937 30th April, 1937 25th April, 1937		6th July, 1937. 6th July, 1937.
The Timaru Agricultural and Pastoral Association The Waikato Central Agricultural Association The Waipukurau Agricultural and Pastoral Association The Wyndham Agricultural and Pastoral Society		••		14th May, 1937 22nd January, 1937 13th January, 1937 17th May, 1937		6th July, 1937. 6th July, 1937. 6th July, 1937. 6th July, 1937.

Dated at Wellington, this 13th day of July, 1937.

W. LEE MARTIN, Minister of Agriculture.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name. Occupation.		Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.	
,	Carr, Stanley Herbert		Farmer	Auckland	22/6/37	16/7/37	Testate	Auckland.	
2	Cook, Elizabeth Stark		Married woman	Amberley	7/3/24	16/7/37	Intestate	Christchurch	
3	Cory, Morris	• •	Retired railway employee	Picton, formerly Christchurch	25/6/37	16/7/37	Testate	•••	
4	Kalman, Frederick		Ticket-seller	Auckland	10/6/37	16/7/37	Intestate	Auckland.	
5	McCallum, Robert	••	Farmer	Riverlands, Blen- heim	3/6/37	16/7/37	Testate	Blenheim.	
6	Newson, Margaret		Married woman	Palmerston North	29/3/37	16/7/37	Intestate	Auckland.	
7	O'Rourke, Michael		Storeman	Christehurch	28/6/37	16/7/37	Testate	Christehurch	
8	Roff, John Joseph		Labourer	Clifton	14/11/35	16/7/37	Intestate	Invercargill.	
9	Smith, Thomas William		Tunnel overseer	Hollyford	4/5/37	16/7/37	••	Wellington.	
10	Willcox, Betty Frances		Spinster	Lower Hutt	16/6/37	16/7/37	,,	,,	
11	Williams, Ellen	• •	Married woman	Timaru	27/6/37	16/7/37	Testate	Christchurch	

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 19th July, 1937.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY, 19TH JULY, 1937.

Lia	ibilities					Assets.
			£	s.	d.	7. Reserve— £ s. d.
I. General Reserve Fund			1,500,000	0	0	(a) Gold 2,801,791 0 0
2. Bank-notes			12,580,642	0	0	(b) Sterling exchange 20,589,828 11 6
3. Demand liabilities—			, ,			(c) Gold exchange
(a) State			6,121,419	4	1	8. Subsidiary coin
(b) Banks			10,208,279	2	2	9. Discounts—
(c) Other			965,392	6	0	(a) Commercial and agricultural
4. Time deposits			••			bills
5. Liabilities in currencies	other	$_{ m than}$				(b) Treasury and local-body bills
New Zealand currency						10. Advances—
6. Other liabilities			103,022	4	0	(a) To the State or State undertakings—
						(1) Dairy Industry Account 4,704,920 6 7
						(2) For other purposes 300,000 0 0
						(b) To other public authorities
						(c) Other
						11. Investments 2,906,450 0 0
						12. Bank buildings
						13. Other assets 62,979 1 2
· ·			£31,478,754	16	3	£31,478,754 16 3
					=	

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 78-296 per cent.

W. H. WELSH, Chief Accountant.